

Prior Authorization (PA) Updates! Effective January 1, 2019

The Prior Authorization Guide and Prior Authorization Code Matrix are updated for a **January 1, 2019 effective date**. All Provider Authorization tools are available online at <http://www.molinahealthcare.com> under “Forms” and services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Matrix. Please note the following updates:

Effective Date	Specialty/Service	Change/Update Description	LOB
1/1/2019	Genetic Testing	Added PA Required: 81161, 81243, 81244	Medicaid, Marketplace
1/1/2019	Outpatient Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	Added PA Required: 33206, 33207, 33208, 33212, 33213, 33214, 33221, 33224, 33225, 33227, 33228, 33229, 33230, 33231, 33240, 33249, 33262, 33263, 33264, 33270	Medicaid, Marketplace
1/1/2019	Physical & Occupational Therapy	Update PA: PA required after benefit limit has been met	Marketplace
1/1/2019	Physical & Occupational Therapy	Update PA: PA required after initial evaluation plus 36 visits per calendar year	Medicaid
1/1/2019	Psychological/Neuropsychological Testing	Added PA Required: 96105, 96110, 96112, 96113, 96121, 96125, 96127, 96130, 96131, 96132, 96133, 96136, 96137, 96138, 96139, 96146	Medicaid, Marketplace
1/1/2019	Specialty Pharmacy	Added PA Required: A9513, B4105, C9035, C9036, C9037, C9038, C9039, C9407, C9408, J0185, J0517, J0567, J0584, J0599, J0841, J1095, J1301, J1454, J1628, J1746, J2062, J2186, J2787, J2797, J3245, J3304, J3316, J3397, J3398, J7170, J7177, J7203, J7318, J7329, J9044, J9057, J9153, J9173, J9229, J9311, J9312, Q2042, Q5107, Q5108, Q5109, Q5111, Q5510, Q9994	Medicaid, Marketplace

Thank you for serving our Molina members